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1. 外观说明 2. 充电说明

    感谢您选购本公司智能运动手表，在第一次使用时请认真阅读说明书；首先长按主按键开

机，如果电量不足或电量已耗尽，请先充电。

    连接上充电线后，将USB接口插入（如电脑主机，移动电源，或标准的电源适配器）进行充

电，要求输入电压为5V1A或5V2A 。

5. 操作方法 6. 产品参数

9. 注意事项
1.切勿严重撞击主机。

2.切勿接触苯、稀释剂等化学物品。

3.请不要靠近强磁场、电击站。

4.请避开直射光线或发热器具。

8. 主要功能

7. APP语种
APP支持语言：简体中文、英语、德语、西班牙语、法语、意大利语、日语、波兰

语、葡萄牙语、俄语，后续会不断加入更多的语种。

显示屏：1.43''AMOLED显示屏

分辨率：466*466

防水等级：3ATM

腕带材料：硅胶

心率传感器：HX3918

兼容性：For iPhone12.0/Android9.0及以上

5.切勿自行拆卸、修理、改造。

6.废弃包装、电池、旧电子产品，请分类妥善处理。

7.洗澡时不宜佩戴。（温度不能超过45℃）

3. 下载APP及蓝牙配对

 也可以在苹果AppStore应用商店中搜索“FitCloudPro

”并安装它,安卓手机可在其它商店下载，如Android市场中

搜索“FitCloudPro”下载安装。

（兼容系统：For iPhone12.0+Android9.0及以上）

安装APP
   在使用本设备前，请先下载APP并安装，用手机扫一扫右

边二维码，根据手机的系统，选择对应软件进行安装。

FitCloudPro

（⼿表界⾯可扫码下载）

4. 表盘选择
在主表盘界面时，长按屏幕，可选择不同的表盘；当手表连接APP后，还可在APP表

盘中心选择更多的表盘。

第一步：APP蓝牙配对
1 .新用户在第一次使用本设备时，下载并安装完APP后，启动APP按要求注册，注册完成后，

输入帐号和密码登陆。

2.打开手机蓝牙状态，然后打开APP连接手表即可完成配对。

第二步：通话/媒体音频设置
完成蓝牙配对后，可在手表上设置音频选项。（如下图所示）

主控芯片：RTL8763EWE-VP

电池容量：530mAh

工作时间：约6-8天

同步方式：蓝牙5.2

工作温度：-10℃~50℃

包装清单：*主机*充电线*表带*说明书

2.在手表设置音频选项。1.弹窗提示，点击配对。

播放音乐

天气预报

久坐提醒

蓝牙通话

信息推送

心率监测

多国语言

查找手机

计时器

多种运动模式

睡眠监测

卡路里

距离

步数

时间

呼吸训练

日历

生理周期

饮水提醒

支付功能

计算器

摇一摇拍照
主按键

自定义按键

照明灯 血氧监测

AMOLED显示屏

传感器

扬声器

麦克风

充电触点

(APP表盘中心)

指南针

气压计 紧急呼叫左滑：进入下一个界面。

上滑：在主表盘状态时，上滑屏幕可浏览信息。

右滑：返回或上一个页面。

下滑：在主表盘状态时，下滑屏幕可快速进入设置菜单。

长按屏幕：在主表盘状态时，长按屏幕，可选择不同表盘。

主按键：1、长按开机/关机；2、短按亮屏 / 进入功能菜单。

自定义按键：1、短按亮屏；2、长按进入自定义功能界面。

英语 9.Precautions
1. Do not hit the host seriously.

2. Do not come into contact with chemicals such as benzene and thinner.

3. Please stay away from strong magnetic fields and electric shock stations.

4. Please avoid direct light or heating appliances.

5. Never disassemble repair or modify it by yourself.

6. Please classify waste packaging, batteries, and old electronic products and dispose of them 

properly.

7. It is not suitable to wear when taking a bath. (The temperature cannot exceed 45℃)

2. Charging Instructions
Thank you for purchasing our smart watch, please read the manual carefully when you use 
it for the first time.Firstly, long press the main button to turn on the power, if the battery level 
is insufficient or the battery power has been exhausted, please charge it first.
After connecting the charging cable, plug in the USB port (e.g., computer host, mobile 
power, or standard power adapter) for charging, requiring an input voltage of 5V1A or 
5V2A.

3.Download APP & Bluetooth Pairing
Install APP
Before using this device, please download and install the 
APP, scan the QR code on the right side with your phone and 
select the corresponding software to install according to the 
system of your phone.
You can also search for "FitCloudPro" in the Apple AppStore 
to install it. Android users can download it from other stores, 
such as the Android Market.
(Compatible System: for iOS12.0, Android9.0 and above)

(Scan the code on watch 
interface to download.)

6. Product Parameters
Main control chip: RTL8763EWE-VP
Battery capacity: 530mAh
Working time: about 6-8 days
Synchronization method: Bluetooth 5.2
Working temperature: -10℃~50℃
Packing list: *Host *Charging cable 
*Watch strap *Instruction manual

7.APP Language
APP supports languages: Simplified Chinese, English, German, Spanish, French, Italian, 
Japanese, Polish, Chinese, Portuguese, Russian, and more languages will be added in the 
future.

8.Main Functions
Sedentary reminder

Bluetooth calling

Information push

Play music

Weather forecast

Menstrual cycle

Calculator

Shake to take a photo

Drinking water reminder

Payment function

Blood oxygen monitoringMultiple exercise modes

Sleep monitoring

Calories

Distance

Step count

Time

Barometer

FitCloudPro

1.Appearance Description
Step 1: Bluetooth pairing
1. New users need to register according to the requirements within the APP, after 
registration is complete, enter account number and password to log in.
2. Turn on the Bluetooth of the phone, then open the APP to pair the watch.

Step 2: Call/Media Audio Settings
After completing Bluetooth pairing, you can set the audio options on the watch. 
(As shown in the figure below)

1. When prompted by the pop-
up window, click on Pairing.

2. Set the audio 
option in the watch. 

4. Dial selection 
Long press the the main dial interface to select different dials; when the watch is connected 
to the APP, you can also select more dials in the APP dial center. 

(APP dial center)

5. Operating Methods

Breathing training

Heart rate monitoring

Multi-language

Find phone

Timer

Calendar

Compass

AMOLED display 

Main button

Illumination

Customized
buttons

Charging PIN

Microphone

Speaker

Sensor

Main button: 

1. Long press to turn on/off;

2. Short press to light up the screen/enter the function menu.

Customized button: 

1. Short press to light up the screen; 

2. Long press to enter the customized function interface.

Long press the screen: when in the main dial interface, long press the 

screen to select different dials.

Swipe left: Go to the next interface.

Scroll up: While in the main dial interface, scroll up the screen to 

browse the information.

Swipe right: Go back or previous interface.

Scroll down: When in the main dial interface, scroll down the screen to 

quickly enter the setting menu.

Emergency call

西班牙语 9.Precauciones
1. No golpees seriamente al anfitrión.

2. No entre en contacto con productos químicos como benceno y diluyentes.

3. Manténgase alejado de campos magnéticos fuertes y estaciones de descargas eléctricas.

4. Evite la luz directa o los aparatos de calefacción.

5. Nunca lo desmonte, repare ni lo modifique usted mismo.

6. Clasifique los residuos de embalaje, baterías y productos electrónicos viejos y deséchelos 

adecuadamente.

7. No es adecuado usarlo al bañarse. (La temperatura no puede exceder los 45 ℃)

2. Instrucciones de carga
Gracias por comprar nuestro reloj inteligente, por favor lea el manual cuidadosamente 
cuando lo utilice por primera vez.
En primer lugar, pulsa prolongadamente el botón principal para encenderlo. Si el nivel de 
carga de la batería es insuficiente o se ha agotado, cárgala primero.
Después de conectar el cable de carga, enchufa el puerto USB (por ejemplo, host de 
ordenador, alimentación móvil o adaptador de corriente estándar) para la carga, que 
requiere una tensión de entrada de 5V1A o 5V2A.

3.Descargar APP y emparejamiento Bluetooth
Instalar APP
Antes de utilizar este dispositivo, por favor descargue e 
instale la APP, escanee el código QR en el lado derecho con 
su teléfono y seleccione el software correspondiente para 
instalar de acuerdo con el sistema de su teléfono.
También puedes buscar "FitCloudPro" en la AppStore de 
Apple para instalarla. Los usuarios de Android pueden 
descargarla de otras tiendas, como Android Market.
 (Sistema compatible: iOS 12.0, Android 9.0 y superior)

(Puedes escanear el 

código QR en la interfaz del 
reloj para descargar)

6. Parámetros del producto
Chip de control principal: RTL8763EWE-VP
Capacidad de la batería: 530 mAh
Tiempo de Trabajo: alrededor de 6-8 días
Método de sincronización: Bluetooth 5.2

Temperatura de trabajo: -10 ℃ ~ 50 ℃
Lista de embalaje: *Anfitrión *Cable de 
carga *Correa de reloj *Manual de 
instrucciones

7. Idioma de la aplicación
La aplicación admite idiomas: chino simplificado, inglés, alemán, español, francés, 
italiano, japonés, polaco, portugués, ruso y en el futuro se agregarán más idiomas.

8.Funciones principales
Recordatorio sedentario

llamada bluetooth

Empuje de información

Reproducir música

Pronóstico del tiempo

Ciclo menstrual

Calculadora

Agita y toma una foto.

Recordatorio de agua potable

Función de pago

Monitorización de oxígeno 
en sangre

Múltiples modos 
deportivos

Monitoreo del sueño

Calorías

Distancia

Recuento de pasos

Tiempo

Barómetro

FitCloudPro

1.Aspecto Descripción
Paso 1: Emparejamiento Bluetooth
1.Los nuevos usuarios deben registrarse de acuerdo con los requisitos dentro de la APP, 
una vez completado el registro, introduzca el número de cuenta y la contraseña para iniciar 
sesión.
2.Encienda el Bluetooth del teléfono, a continuación, abra la APP para emparejar el reloj.

Paso 2: Ajustes de audio para llamadas/medios
Después de completar el emparejamiento Bluetooth, puede configurar las opciones de 
audio en el reloj. (Como se muestra en la siguiente figura)

1. Cuando te lo pida la 
ventana emergente, pulsa en 

Emparejamiento.

2. Establezca la opción 
de audio en el reloj. 

4. Selección del dial
Si el reloj está conectado a la APP, también puede seleccionar más diales en el centro de 
diales de la APP. 

(Centro de marcación APP)

5. Métodos de funcionamiento

Monitoreo de 
frecuencia cardíaca

Multilingüe

Encontrar teléfono 
móvil

Temporizador

Calendario

Pantalla AMOLED

Botón principal

Iluminación

Botones 
personalizados

PIN de carga

Micrófono

Altavoz

Sensor

Botón principal: 

1. Pulsación larga para encender/apagar;

2. Pulsación corta para iluminar la pantalla/entrar en el menú de funciones.

Botón personalizado: 

1.Pulsación corta para encender la pantalla; 

Pulsación larga para entrar en la interfaz de funciones personalizadas.

Pulsación larga en la pantalla: en la interfaz de marcación principal, mantenga 

pulsada la pantalla para seleccionar las distintas opciones de marcación. 

Deslizar a la izquierda: Ir a la siguiente interfaz.

Desplazamiento hacia arriba: En la interfaz de marcación principal, 

desplácese hacia arriba por la pantalla para navegar por la información.

Deslizar a la derecha: Volver a la interfaz anterior.

Desplazamiento hacia abajo: En la interfaz de marcación pr incipal , 

desplácese hacia abajo por la pantalla para acceder rápidamente al menú de 

ajustes.

Llamada de 
emergencia

Entrenamiento de 
respiración Brújula

意大利语 9.Precauzioni
1. Do not hit the host seriously.

2. Do not come into contact with chemicals such as benzene and thinner.

3. Please stay away from strong magnetic fields and electric shock stations.

4. Please avoid direct light or heating appliances.

5. Never disassemble repair or modify it by yourself.

6. Please classify waste packaging, batteries, and old electronic products and dispose of them 

properly.

7. Non è adatto da indossare quando si fa il bagno (la temperatura non può superare i 45 ℃)

2.Istruzioni per la ricarica
Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro orologio intelligente, si prega di leggere attentamente il 
manuale quando lo si utilizza per la prima volta.
Per prima cosa, premere a lungo il pulsante principale per accendere l'orologio; se il livello 
della batteria è insufficiente o la batteria è esaurita, si consiglia di caricarla prima.
Dopo aver collegato il cavo di ricarica, collegare la porta USB (ad esempio, l'host del 
computer, l'alimentazione del cellulare o l'adattatore di alimentazione standard) per la 
ricarica, che richiede una tensione di ingresso di 5V1A o 5V2A.

3.Scaricare l'APP e l'accoppiamento Bluetooth
Installare l'APP
Prima di utilizzare questo dispositivo, scaricare e installare 
l'APP, scansionare il codice QR sul lato destro con il 
telefono e selezionare i l software corr ispondente da 
installare in base al sistema del telefono.
È anche possibile cercare "FitCloudPro" nell'AppStore di 
Apple per installarla. Gli utenti Android possono scaricarlo 
da altri store, come l'Android Market.
 (Sistema compatibile: iOS 12.0, Android 9.0 o superiore)

(Puoi scansionare il codice QR 
sull'interfaccia dell'orologio per 

scaricarlo)

6. Parametri del prodotto
Chip di controllo principale: RTL8763EWE-VP
Capacità della batteria: 530 mAh
Orario di lavoro: circa 6-8 giorni
Metodo di sincronizzazione: Bluetooth 5.2

Temperatura di lavoro: -10℃~50℃
Lista di imballaggio: *Host *Cavo di ricarica 
*Cinturino per orologio *Manuale di istruzioni

7. Lingua dell'APP
L'APP supporta le lingue: cinese semplificato, inglese, tedesco, spagnolo, francese, 
italiano, giapponese, polacco, portoghese, russo e altre lingue verranno aggiunte in futuro.

8.Funzioni principali
Promemoria sedentario

Chiamata bluetooth

Spinta di informazioni

Suonare

Previsioni del tempo

Ciclo mestruale

Calcolatrice

Agita e scatta una foto

Promemoria sull'acqua potabile

Funzione di pagamento

Monitoraggio dell'ossigeno 
nel sangue

Molteplici modalità 
sportive

Monitoraggio del sonno

Calorie

Distanza

Conteggio dei passi

Tempo

Barometro

FitCloudPro

1.Aspetto Descrizione
Fase 1: accoppiamento Bluetooth
1. I nuovi utenti devono registrarsi secondo i requisiti all'interno dell'APP; una volta 
completata la registrazione, inserire il numero di account e la password per accedere.
2. Accendere il Bluetooth del telefono, quindi aprire l'APP per accoppiare l'orologio.

Fase 2: Impostazioni audio chiamate/media
Dopo aver completato l'associazione Bluetooth, è possibile impostare le opzioni audio 
sull'orologio. (Come mostrato nella figura seguente)

1. Quando viene visualizzata 
la finestra pop-up, fare clic su 

Accoppiamento.

2. Impostare l'opzione 
audio sull'orologio. 

4. Selezione del quadrante 
Premere a lungo l'interfaccia del quadrante principale per selezionare diversi quadranti; 
quando l'orologio è collegato all'APP, è anche possibile selezionare altri quadranti nel 
centro di selezione dell'APP. 

(Centro di composizione APP)

5. Metodi operativi

Monitoraggio della 
frequenza cardiaca

Multilingue

Trova il cellulare

Timer

Calendario

Display AMOLED

Pulsante 
principale

Illuminazione

Pulsanti 
personalizzati

PIN di ricarica

Microfono

Altoparlante

Sensore

Pulsante principale: 

1. Premere a lungo per accendere/spegnere;

2. Premere brevemente per illuminare lo schermo/entrare nel menu delle funzioni.

Pulsante personalizzato: 

1. Premere brevemente per accendere lo schermo; 

2. Premere a lungo per accedere all'interfaccia delle funzioni personalizzate.

Premere a lungo lo schermo: quando si è nell'interfaccia del quadrante 

principale, premere a lungo lo schermo per selezionare i diversi quadranti. 

Passare il dito a sinistra: Passa all'interfaccia successiva.

Scorrere verso l'alto: Quando ci si trova nell'interfaccia di composizione 

principale, scorrere lo schermo verso l'alto per sfogliare le informazioni.

Scorrere a destra: Torna indietro o all'interfaccia precedente.

Scorrere verso il basso: Nell'interfaccia di composizione principale, scorrere 

verso il basso lo schermo per accedere rapidamente al menu delle impostazioni.

Chiamata 
d'emergenza

Allenamento alla 
respirazione Bussola

法语 9.Précautions
1. Ne frappez pas sérieusement l'hôte.

2. N'entrez pas en contact avec des produits chimiques tels que le benzène et les diluants.

3. Veuillez rester à l'écart des champs magnétiques puissants et des stations de choc électrique.

4. Veuillez éviter la lumière directe ou les appareils de chauffage.

5. Ne le démontez, ne le réparez ou ne le modifiez jamais vous-même.

6. Veuillez classer les déchets d’emballages, les piles et les vieux produits électroniques et les 

éliminer correctement.

7. Il ne convient pas de le porter en prenant un bain. (La température ne peut pas dépasser 45 ℃)

2.Instructions de Chargement
Merci d'avoir acheté notre montre intelligente, veuillez lire attentivement le manuel lorsque 
vous l'utilisez pour la première fois.
Tout d'abord, appuyez longuement sur le bouton principal pour allumer la montre. Si le 
niveau de la batterie est insuffisant ou si la batterie est épuisée, chargez-la d'abord.
Après avoir connecté le câble de chargement, branchez le port USB (par exemple, l'hôte de 
l'ordinateur, l'alimentation mobile ou l'adaptateur électrique standard) pour le chargement, 
nécessitant une tension d'entrée de 5V1A ou 5V2A.

3.Télécharger l'APP et l'appairage Bluetooth
Installer l'application
Avant d'utiliser cet appareil, veuillez télécharger et installer 
l'APP, scanner le code QR sur le côté droit avec votre 
téléphone et sélectionner le logiciel correspondant à 
installer selon le système de votre téléphone.
Vous pouvez également rechercher " FitCloudPro " dans 
l'AppStore d'Apple pour l'installer. Les utilisateurs d'Android 
peuvent le télécharger à partir d'autres magasins, tels que 
l'Android Market.
 (Système compatible : iOS 12.0, Android 9.0 et supérieur)

(Vous pouvez scanner le code QR 

sur l'interface de la montre pour 

le télécharger)

6. Paramètres du produit
Puce de contrôle principale : RTL8763EWE-VP
Capacité de la batterie : 530 mAh
Temps de travail : environ 6-8 jours
Méthode de synchronisation : Bluetooth 5.2

Température de fonctionnement : -10 ℃ ~ 50 ℃
Liste de colisage : *Hôte *Câble de chargement 
*Bracelet de montre *Manuel d'instructions

7. Langue de l'application
L'APP prend en charge les langues : chinois simplifié, anglais, allemand, espagnol, 
français, italien, japonais, polonais, portugais, russe et d'autres langues seront ajoutées à 
l'avenir.

8.Fonctions principales
Rappel sédentaire

Appel Bluetooth

Poussée d'informations

Jouer de la musique

Prévisions météorologiques

Cycle menstruel

Calculatrice

Secouez et prenez une photo

Rappel d'eau potable

Fonction de paiement

Surveillance de l'oxygène 
dans le sang

Plusieurs modes 
sportifs

Surveillance du sommeil

Calories

Distance

Nombre de pas

Temps

Baromètre

FitCloudPro

1.Description de l'apparence
Étape 1 : Appairage Bluetooth
1. les nouveaux utilisateurs doivent s'enregistrer conformément aux exigences de l'APP, 
une fois l'enregistrement terminé, entrer le numéro de compte et le mot de passe pour se 
connecter.
2. Activez le Bluetooth du téléphone, puis ouvrez l'application pour appairer la montre.

Étape 2 : Paramètres audio des appels/médias
Une fois l'appairage Bluetooth terminé, vous pouvez régler les options audio sur la montre. 
(Comme indiqué dans la figure ci-dessous)

1. Lorsque la fenêtre contextuelle 
vous y invite, cliquez sur 

Appairage.

2. Réglez l'option audio 
sur la montre.

4. Sélection des Numéros
Appuyez longuement sur l'interface du cadran principal pour sélectionner différents 
cadrans ; lorsque la montre est connectée à l'APP, vous pouvez également sélectionner 
d'autres cadrans dans le centre de composition de l'APP. 

(Centre de numérotation de l'APP)

5. Méthodes D'utilisation

Surveillance de la 
fréquence cardiaque

Multilingue

Je recherche un 
téléphone portable

Minuteur

Calendrier

Écran AMOLED

Bouton principal

Éclairage

Touches 
personnalisées

Code PIN de 
chargement

Microphone

Haut-parleur

Capteur

Bouton principal : 

1. Appuyer longuement pour allumer/éteindre ;

2. Appui court pour allumer l'écran/entrer dans le menu des fonctions.

Bouton personnalisé : 

1. appui court pour allumer l'écran ; 2. appui long pour accéder à l'interface des 

fonctions personnalisées ; 

Appui long sur l'écran : lorsque vous êtes dans l'interface du cadran principal, 

appuyez longuement sur l'écran pour sélectionner les différents cadrans.

Balayez vers la gauche : Passez à l'interface suivante.

Défilement vers le haut : Lorsque vous êtes dans l'interface de composition 

principale, faites défiler l'écran vers le haut pour parcourir les informations.

Balayez vers la droite : Retourner à l'interface précédente.

Défilement vers le bas : Dans l'interface de composition principale, faites 

défiler l'écran vers le bas pour accéder rapidement au menu de réglage.

Appel d'urgence

Entraînement 
respiratoire Boussole

德语 9.Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
1. Schlagen Sie den Host nicht ernsthaft.

2. Nicht mit Chemikalien wie Benzol und Verdünner in Berührung kommen.

3. Bitte halten Sie sich von starken Magnetfeldern und Elektroschockstationen fern.

4. Bitte vermeiden Sie direktes Licht oder Heizgeräte.

5. Zerlegen, reparieren oder modifizieren Sie es niemals selbst.

6. Bitte klassifizieren Sie Altverpackungen, Batterien und alte elektronische Produkte und 

entsorgen Sie diese ordnungsgemäß.

7. Es ist nicht zum Baden geeignet. (Die Temperatur darf 45℃ nicht überschreiten)

2.Lade Anweisungen
Vielen Dank für den Kauf unserer Smartwatch. Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung sorgfältig 
durch, wenn Sie sie zum ersten Mal benutzen.
Drücken Sie zunächst lange auf die Haupttaste, um die Uhr einzuschalten. Wenn der 
Batteriestand unzureichend oder die Batterieleistung erschöpft ist, laden Sie sie bitte 
zuerst auf.
Nachdem Sie das Ladekabel angeschlossen haben, stecken Sie den USB-Anschluss (z. B. 
Computer-Host, mobile Stromversorgung oder Standard-Netzadapter) zum Aufladen ein, 
der eine Eingangsspannung von 5V1A oder 5V2A benötigt.

3.Herunterladen APP & Bluetooth-Paarung
APP Installieren
Bevor Sie dieses Gerät verwenden, laden Sie bitte die APP 
herunter und installieren Sie sie. Scannen Sie den QR-Code 
auf der rechten Seite mit Ihrem Telefon und wählen Sie die 
entsprechende Software aus, um sie entsprechend dem 
System Ihres Telefons zu installieren.
Sie können auch nach "FitCloudPro" im Apple AppStore 
suchen, um es zu installieren. Android-Benutzer können es 
aus anderen Stores herunterladen, z. B. aus dem Android 
Market.
 (Kompatibles System: iOS 12.0, Android 9.0 und höher) (Zum Herunterladen können 

Sie den QR-Code auf der 

Benutzeroberfläche der Uhr 

scannen.)

6. Produktparameter
Hauptsteuerchip: RTL8763EWE-VP
Batteriekapazität: 530 mAh
Arbeitszeit: ca. 6-8 Tage
Synchronisationsmethode: Bluetooth 5.2

Arbeitstemperatur: -10℃~50℃
Packliste: *Host *Ladekabel *Uhrenarmband 
*Bedienungsanleitung

7. APP-Sprache
Die APP unterstützt Sprachen: Vereinfachtes Chinesisch, Englisch, Deutsch, Spanisch, 
Französisch, Italienisch, Japanisch, Polnisch, Portugiesisch, Russisch und weitere 
Sprachen werden in Zukunft hinzugefügt.

8.Hauptfunktionen
Sitzende Erinnerung

Bluetooth-Anruf

Informationsschub

Spiel Musik

Wettervorhersage

Menstruationszyklus

Taschenrechner

Schütteln und ein Foto machen

Trinkwasser-Erinnerung

Zahlungsfunktion

Überwachung des BlutsauerstoffsMehrere sportmodi

Schlafüberwachung

Kalorien

Distanz

Schrittzahl

Zeit

Barometer

FitCloudPro

1.Erscheinungsbild Beschreibung
Schritt 1: Bluetooth-Kopplung
1. neue Benutzer müssen sich gemäß den Anforderungen in der APP registrieren, nachdem 
die Registrierung abgeschlossen ist, geben Sie Kontonummer und Passwort ein, um sich 
anzumelden.
2. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des Telefons ein und öffnen Sie dann die APP, um 
die Uhr zu koppeln.

Schritt 2: Anruf-/Medien-Audioeinstellungen
Nachdem die Bluetooth-Kopplung abgeschlossen ist, können Sie die Audio-Optionen auf 
der Uhr einstellen. (Wie in der Abbildung unten gezeigt)

1. Wenn Sie vom Pop-up-Fenster 
dazu aufgefordert werden, 

klicken Sie auf Pairing.

2. Stellen Sie die 
Audiooption auf der Uhr ein.

4. Wählbar
Drücken Sie lange auf die Hauptzifferblattschnittstelle, um verschiedene Zifferblätter 
auszuwählen; wenn die Uhr mit der APP verbunden ist, können Sie auch weitere 
Zifferblätter im APP-Zifferblattcenter auswählen.

(APP-Wahlzentrum)

5. Bedienungsmethoden

Herzfrequenzü
berwachung

Mehrsprachig

Handy finden

Timer

Kalender

AMOLED-Display

Haupttaste

Beleuchtung

Benutzerdefinierte 
Tasten

PIN zum Aufladen

Mikrofon

Lautsprecher

Sensor

Haupttaste: 

1. Langes Drücken zum Einschalten/Ausschalten;

2. Kurzes Drücken zum Auf leuchten des Bi ldschirms/zum Aufrufen des 

Funktionsmenüs.

Benutzerdefinierte Taste: 

1.kurz drücken, um den Bildschirm zu beleuchten; 

2. lange drücken, um die benutzerdefinierte Funktionsschnittstelle aufzurufen.

Langes Drücken des Bildschirms: Wenn Sie sich im Hauptmenü befinden, 

können Sie durch langes Drücken des Bildschirms verschiedene Funktionen 

auswählen.

Nach links wischen: Wechselt zur nächsten Schnittstelle.

Nach oben streichen: Wenn Sie sich in der Hauptwahlschnittstelle befinden, 

blättern Sie auf dem Bildschirm nach oben, um die Informationen zu durchsuchen.

Wischen Sie nach rechts: Zurück oder zur vorherigen Schnittstelle gehen.

Nach unten blättern: Wenn Sie sich in der Hauptwahlschnittstelle befinden, 

blättern Sie auf dem Bildschirm nach unten, um das Einstellungsmenü schnell 

aufzurufen.

Notruf

Atemtraining Kompass

日语 9.注意事項
1. ホストを強く殴らないでください。

2. ベンジン、シンナー等の薬品に触れさせないでください。

3. 強い磁場や電気ショックを与えないように注意してください。

4. 直射日光や暖房器具は避けてください。

5. ご自身での分解、修理、改造は絶対に行わないでください。

6. 廃棄包装、電池、古い電子製品は分別して適切に処分してください。

7. 入浴時の着用には適しておりません。 (温度は45℃を超えないようにしてください)

2.充電方法
この度は弊社スマートウォッチをお買い上げいただき誠にありがとうございます。

まず、メインボタンを長押しして電源を入れてください。電池残量が不足している場合、ま

たは電池が消耗している場合は、先に充電してください。

充電ケーブルを接続した後、USBポート（コンピュータホスト、モバイル電源、標準電源ア

ダプタなど）に接続して充電してください。

3.アプリのダウンロードとBluetoothペアリング
このデバイスを使用する前に、APPをダウンロードしてイン

ストールしてください、お使いの携帯電話で右側のQRコード

をスキャンし、お使いの携帯電話のシステムに応じてインス

トールする対応するソフトウェアを選択します。

AppleのAppStoreで「FitC loudPro」と検索してインス

トールすることもできます。Androidユーザーは、Android

マーケットなど他のストアからダウンロードできます。

 (対応システム：iOS 12.0、Android 9.0以上）

(時計のインターフェースで QR 

コードをスキャンしてダウンロー

ドできます)

6. 製品パラメータ
メイン制御チップ: RTL8763EWE-VP

バッテリー容量: 530mAh

作業時間: 約6-8日

同期方式：Bluetooth 5.2

使用温度：-10℃〜50℃

パッキングリスト: *ホスト *充電ケーブル *時計スト

ラップ *取扱説明書

7. APP言語
アプリは言語をサポートしています: 簡体字中国語、英語、ドイツ語、スペイン語、フランス

語、イタリア語、日本語、ポーランド語、ポルトガル語、ロシア語、そして将来的にはさら

に多くの言語が追加される予定です。

8.主な機能
座りがちなリマインダー

Bluetooth通話

情報プッシュ

音楽を再生

天気予報

月経周期

電卓

振って写真を撮る

飲料水のリマインダー

決済機能

血中酸素モニタリング複数のスポーツモード

睡眠モニタリング

カロリー

距離

歩数

時間

バロメーター

FitCloudPro

1.外観説明
ステップ1：Bluetoothペアリング

1.新規ユーザーは、APP内の要件に従って登録する必要があります。登録が完了したら、アカ

ウント番号とパスワードを入力してログインします。

2. 携帯電話のBluetoothをオンにし、時計をペアリングするためにAPPを開きます。

ステップ2：通話/メディアオーディオ設定

Bluetoothのペアリングが完了したら、時計のオーディオオプションを設定することができ

ます。下図

1. ポップアップウィンドウが表示

されたら、Pairing（ペアリン

グ）をクリックします。

2. 時計のオーディオオプションを

設定します。

4. ダイヤル選択
メインダイヤルインターフェイスを長押しして異なるダイヤルを選択します。時計がAPPに

接続されている場合、APPダイヤルセンターでさらにダイヤルを選択することもできます。

(APPダイヤルセンター)

5. 操作方法

心拍数モニタリング

多言語

携帯電話を探す

タイマー

カレンダー

AMOLEDディスプレイ 

メインボタン

イルミネーション

カスタマイズボタン

充電用暗証番号

マイク

スピーカー

センサー

メインボタン：

1. 長押しでオン/オフ；

2. 短押しでスクリーン点灯/ファンクションメニュー入力。

カスタマイズされたボタン： 

1.短押しでスクリーン点灯； 

カスタマイズされた機能インターフェイスを書き入れる 2.Long 出版物。

画面を長押し：メインダイヤルインターフェイスの場合、画面を長押しして異な

るダイヤルを選択します。

左にスワイプします： 次のインターフェイスに移動します。

上にスクロールします： メインダイヤルのインターフェイスでは、画面を上にスク

ロールして情報を参照します。

右にスワイプします： 戻るまたは前のインターフェイスに移動します。

下にスクロール： メインダイヤルのインターフェイスでは、画面を下にスクロー

ルして設定メニューにすばやく入ります。

緊急通話

呼吸トレーニング 方位磁針

Display: 1.43'' AMOLED display
Resolution: 466*466
Waterproof level: 3ATM
Wristband material: silica gel
Heart rate sensor: HX3918
Compatibility: For iPhone12.0/Android9.0 
and above

Pantalla: pantalla AMOLED de 1,43''
Resolución: 466*466
Nivel impermeable: 3ATM
Material de la pulsera: gel de sílice
Sensor de frecuencia cardíaca: HX3918
Compatibilidad: Para 
iPhone12.0/Android9.0 y superiores

Display: display AMOLED da 1,43''
Risoluzione: 466*466
Livello di impermeabilità:3ATM
Materiale del cinturino: gel di silice
Sensore di frequenza cardiaca: HX3918
Compatibilità: per iPhone12.0/Android9.0 
e versioni successive

Affichage : écran AMOLED 1,43''
Résolution : 466*466
Niveau d'étanchéité : 3ATM
Matériau du bracelet : gel de silice
Capteur de fréquence cardiaque : 
HX3918
Compatibilité : pour 
iPhone12.0/Android9.0 et supérieur

Display: 1,43'' AMOLED-Display
Auflösung: 466*466
Wasserdichtigkeit: 3ATM
Armbandmaterial: kieselgel
Herzfrequenzsensor: HX3918
Kompatibilität: Für 
iPhone12.0/Android9.0 und höher

ディスプレイ: 1.43 インチ AMOLED 

ディスプレイ

解像度: 466*466

防水レベル: 3ATM

リストバンド素材: シリカゲル

心拍センサー：HX3918

対応機種：iPhone12.0/Android9.0以

降対応

GS500 使用说明书

GS500 User Manual

Instrucciones de uso GS500

Manuale di istruzioni GS500

Manuel d'utilisation GS500

GS500 Benutzerhandbuch

GS500 ユーザーマニュアル

GPS定位

GPS positioning

Posicionamiento GPS

Posizionamento GPS

Positionnement GPS

GPS-Positionierung

GPS測位

+

+

+

+

+
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FCC Warnning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 

protection againstharmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 

uses and can radiateradio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 

the instructions, maycause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee thatinterference will not occur in a particular installation. If this

equipment does cause harmfulinterference to radio or television reception, which can be 

determined by turning the equipmentoff and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of thefollowing measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.

• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer 

could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 

conditions:

(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 

interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm 

between the radiator and your body. 
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